Income per common share:
Basic

Continuing operations  $ 0.35  $ 0.29  $ 0.37  $ 0.42  $ 0.26  $ 0.30  $ 0.24  $ 0.38
Discontinued operations   0.01   —   —   —   0.01   —   —   —

Basic net income per share  $ 0.36  $ 0.29  $ 0.37  $ 0.42  $ 0.27  $ 0.30  $ 0.24  $ 0.38
Diluted net income per share

Continuing operations  $ 0.34  $ 0.28  $ 0.36  $ 0.42  $ 0.26  $ 0.29  $ 0.24  $ 0.37
Discontinued operations   0.01   —   —   —   0.01   —   —   —

Diluted net income per share  $ 0.35  $ 0.28  $ 0.36  $ 0.42  $ 0.27  $ 0.29  $ 0.24  $ 0.37

As described in Note 2 above, the Company identified errors in the Company’s previously issue Consolidated Financial Statements related to revenues

and provision for doubtful accounts. The following are the effects of the corrections, of the errors on the Company’s unaudited quarterly results of operations.

  For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2018   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017

Previously
reported   Adjusted   As adjusted

Previously
reported   Adjusted   As adjusted

  (Amounts and Shares in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)
Net service revenues  $ 109,448  $ 28  $ 109,476  $ 101,606  $ 69  $ 101,675
Gross profit   27,905   28   27,933   27,317  69   27,386
Operating income from
   continuing operations   4,561   28   4,589   6,961  69   7,030
Net income from
   continuing operations   4,858   28   4,886   4,259  55   4,314
Net income   4,858   28   4,886   4,259  55   4,314
Income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.42  $ —  $ 0.42  $ 0.37  $ 0.01  $ 0.38
Diluted  $ 0.42  $ —  $ 0.42  $ 0.37  $ —  $ 0.37

F-36

Table of Contents

ADDUS HOMECARE CORPORATION
AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements—(Continued)

  For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2018   For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2017

Previously
reported   Adjusted   As adjusted

Previously
reported   Adjusted   As adjusted

  (Amounts and Shares in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)
Net service revenues  $ 131,237  $ 21  $ 131,258  $ 103,559  $ 70  $ 103,629
Gross profit   35,722   21   35,743   28,511   70   28,581
Operating income from
   continuing operations   6,892   21   6,913   5,921   70   5,991
Net income from
   continuing operations   4,297   21   4,318   2,700   56   2,756
Net income   4,297   21   4,318   2,700   56   2,756
Income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.37  $ —  $ 0.37  $ 0.24  $ —  $ 0.24
Diluted  $ 0.36  $ —  $ 0.36  $ 0.23  $ 0.01  $ 0.24

  For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2018   For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2017

Previously
reported   Adjusted   As adjusted

Previously
reported   Adjusted   As adjusted

  (Amounts and Shares in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)
Net service revenues  $ 137,631  $ 85  $ 137,716  $ 108,592  $ 70  $ 108,662
Gross profit   36,705   85   36,790   29,053   70   29,123
Operating income from
   continuing operations   5,903   85   5,988   5,807   70   5,877
Net income from
   continuing operations   3,546   85   3,631   3,408   56   3,464
Net income   3,546   85   3,631   3,408   56   3,464
Income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.29  $ —  $ 0.29  $ 0.30  $ —  $ 0.30
Diluted  $ 0.28  $ —  $ 0.28  $ 0.29  $ —  $ 0.29

  For the Three Months Ended December 30, 2017
  Previously reported   Adjusted   As adjusted
  (Amounts and Shares in Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

Net service revenues  $ 111,958  $ 70  $ 112,028
Gross profit   30,715   70   30,785
Operating income from continuing operations   7,550   (80)   7,470
Net income from continuing operations   3,094   (94)   3,000
Net income   3,241   (94)   3,147
Income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.28  $ (0.01)  $ 0.27
Diluted  $ 0.28  $ (0.01)  $ 0.27

F-37

Table of Contents

VALUATION AND QUALIFYING ACCOUNTS
SCHEDULE II

(Amounts in Thousands)

Allowance for doubtful accounts

Balance at
beginning of

period
Additions/

charges   Deductions*
Balance at

end of period
Year ended December 31, 2018
Allowance for doubtful accounts  $ 10,537   272   10,138  $ 671
Year ended December 31, 2017
Allowance for doubtful accounts  $ 7,363   8,259   5,085  $ 10,537
Year ended December 31, 2016
Allowance for doubtful accounts  $ 4,850   7,373   4,860  $ 7,363

* Write-offs, net of recoveries

In 2018, subsequent adjustments that are determined to be the result of an adverse change in the payor’s ability to pay are recognized as provision for
doubtful accounts with the adoption of ASU 2014-09, Revenue from Contracts with Customers. We recorded $9.7 million for the year ended December 31,
2018 as a reduction to revenue that would have been recorded as provision for doubtful accounts under the prior revenue recognition guidance.

F-38

Exhibit 21.1

SUBSIDIARIES OF THE REGISTRANT

Name of Subsidiary
State of

Incorporation   Doing Business As Name